Extended Data Table 3-1
	Trial Type
	Effect
	Estimate
	95% CI
	p
	Random effect STD

	
	
	
	LB
	UB
	
	

	Instructed
	Intercept
	0.01
	0.005
	0.02
	< .001
	0.01

	
	PROB
	0.13
	0.07
	0.19
	< .001
	0.14

	
	AMNT
	0.07
	0.03
	0.11
	< .001
	0.08

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Free-choice
	Intercept
	0.13
	0.06
	0.20
	< .001
	0.15

	
	PROB
	0.07
	0.05
	0.10
	< .001
	0.06

	
	AMNT
	0.04
	0.02
	0.06
	< .001
	0.05
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